Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi

Subject: Sanction of {1056,57,4191- to National Scheduled Tribes Finance and
Development Corporation NSTFDC (CNA) during the year 2023-24
regarding.

I am directed to convey the sanction of President of India to release an

amount of {1,56,57,4191- (Rupees One Crore Fifty Six Lakh Fifty Seven
Thousand Four Hundred Nineteen Only) to National Scheduled Tribes Finance
and Development Corporation NSTFDC (CNA) for organizing the activities as

detailed in Annexure during the year 2023-24 under the scheme "Tribal Research,

Information, Education, Communication and Events (TRI-ECE)".